hazardous wastes; solid wastes; 
and toxic or hazardous substances, wastes, or contaminants (including, but not limited to, 
polychlorinated biphenyls (PCB’s), paint containing lead, and urea formaldehyde foam 
insulation). 

Initial Deposit. The sum of Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00), 

together with all interest, if any, earned thereon.  

Initial Inspection Period. The period commencing on the Effective Date of this 

Agreement and concluding at 11:59 p.m. eastern time on the date sixty (60) days thereafter.  

Inspection Period.

[...]

The Initial Inspection Period, together with the Second Inspection 

Period if timely exercised by Purchaser.  

Intended Use. The use for which Purchaser desires to acquire the Property, which shall be 
for the construction and/or development of non-profit office space.  

Purchase Price. The sum of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($450,000.00).  

Relevant Environmental Laws. All applicable federal, state, and local laws, rules, 
regulations, orders, judicial determinations, and decisions or determinations by any judicial, 
legislative or executive body of any governmental or quasi-governmental entity, whether in the

[...]

Michigan nonprofit corporation, whose address is 720 Atkinson St., Detroit, Michigan 48202  
(“Grantee”), the premises located in the City of Detroit, Wayne County, State of Michigan, 
described in the attached EXHIBIT A and incorporated herein by reference (the “Property”), for 
the sum of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($450,000.00), SUBJECT TO and 
reserving to the City of Detroit its rights under public easements and rights of way, easements of 
record, applicable zoning ordinances, development plans pursuant to Act 344 of 1945 as amended 
(if applicable), and all covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record, if any, and such state of